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ACTS AND RESOLVES

AS PASSED BY THE

Eighty-seventh and Eighty-eighth
Legislatures

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE

From April 7, 1935 to April 24, 1937

AND MISCELLANEOUS STATE PAPERS

Published by the Secretary of State, in conjunction

with the Revisor of Statutes in accordance with the

Resolves of the Legislature approved June 28, 1820,

March 18, 1840, March 16, 1842, and Acts approved
August 6, 1930 and April 2, 1931.

KENNEBEC JOURNAL
AUGUSTA, MAINE
1937



RESOLVES

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE

As Passed by the Eighty-Seventh Legislature

AT THE

SPECIAL SESSION, DECEMBER 16-19

1936
Supplementary to the Resolves passed at the Regular Session, 1935

Chapter 135
RESOLVE on the Pay Roll of the House of Representatives.

Pay roll of the house of representatives. Resolved: That there be
paid to the members, officers and chaplains of the house of representatives
of the eighty-seventh legislature, for attendance and mileage at the special
session of the legislature convened on the sixteenth day of December nine-
teen hundred thirty-six, the amounts stated opposite their respective names
on a pay roll list certified to the state controller by the clerk of the house,
bearing the approval of committee on appropriations and financial affairs.

Approved December 1§, 1%36.

Chapter 136
RESOLVE on the Pay Roll of the Senate.

Pay roll of the senate. Resolved: That there be paid to the members,
officers and chaplains of the senate of the eighty-seventh legislature, for
attendance and mileage at the special session of the legislature convened on
the sixteenth day of December, nineteen hundred thirty-six, the amounts
stated opposite their respective names on a pay roll list certified to the state
controller by the secretary of the senate, bearing the approval of committee
on appropriations and financial affairs.

Approved December 18, 1936.
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